OP \$40.00 4326569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DeltaNode Solutions AB		12/18/2014	aktiebolag (ab): SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bird Technologies Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	30303 Aurora Road	
City:	Solon	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44139	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4326569	DELTANODE WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-642-3342

Email: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg
Address Line 1: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd

Address Line 2: STE 200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096600 092T2 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Andrew Hayes
SIGNATURE:	/cah/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deltanode Solutions AB, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Sweden, having an address of Hammarby Fabriksvag 61, Stockholm, Sweden 12033, has adopted and used in its business the mark "DELTANODE WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY" together with United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 4,326,569 for "DELTANODE WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY" and design; and

WHEREAS, Bird Technologies Group, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an address of 30303 Aurora Rd., Solon, Ohio 44139, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Deltanode Solutions AB, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Bird Technologies Group, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in, to and under said mark, including U.S. Reg. No. 4,326,569, together with the good will of the portion of the business to which the mark pertains.

Deltanode Solutions AB
By: KEA WOULD
Name: Keith A. Vanderburg
Title: <u>Director</u>
Date: December 18, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 12/18/2014